

Citilink RFP 2026.003

Questions & Answers

Question 1

Will it be recording on motion or continuous?

Answer:

The system must be capable of doing both.

RFP Reference:

Section 3.2 (C,2,4,a) – Video Management System Software

Question 2

If motion: What % of the day are the cameras recording?

Answer:

Not available as the percentage varies by the amount of motion.

RFP Reference:

N/A

Question 3

How many days of retention?

Answer:

The RFP does not establish a specific minimum number of retention days. The RFP requires each location to provide at least 200 TB of storage.

RFP Reference:

Section 2.2 (B) - Summary

Question 4

H.265 or H.264 Compression?

Answer:

H.264 is the specified video compression standard. Equivalent compression technologies may be proposed provided they meet or exceed the performance and storage requirements of the RFP.

RFP Reference:

Section 2.4.3 (22,a,1) – Reference Standards

Question 5

Leesburg - intending to expand camera count. I can include 20% growth/overprovisioning on our calculations.

Answer:

Both servers must be capable of hosting the same number of cameras.

RFP Reference:

Section 2.3.1 – Leesburg Cameras

Question 6

What software platform is preferred or specified?

Answer:

Citilink does not require a specific software platform or manufacturer. References within the RFP to specific manufacturers, hardware, parts, brands, or software are intended to establish minimum requirements only. Equivalent solutions meeting or exceeding the stated requirements may be proposed.

RFP Reference:

Section 2.2 (A) - Summary

Question 7

Is this a 2-post rack or a 4-post rack?

Answer:

The RFP specifies a 19-inch rack-mount video recording system but does not specify a 2-post or 4-post rack configuration. Citilink's current racks are as follows:

Baker Street – 4 post rack; Dimensions: 18.31” Wide (from center of holes left to right) x 29.5” Deep (See image below, on the **right**)



Section 2.2 (B) – Summary and Section 3.1 (A) – Network Video Recorder

Question 8

Are there any bid or performance bonds required?

Answer:

No bid or performance bonds are required for this RFP.

RFP Reference:

N/A